IN THE NAME OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA DECISION OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL COURT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

ON THE CASE CONCERNING THE TERMINATION OF PROCEEDINGS "ON THE DETERMINATION OF THE ISSUE REGARDING THE CONFORMITY OF SUBPOINT 2, POINT 8 OF THE DECISION OF 19 JUNE 2009 OF THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA ON "DECLARATION OF AMNESTY" WITH THE CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA ON THE BASIS OF THE APPLICATION OF THE CASSATION COURT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

Rapporteur V. Hovhannisyan

Considering the results of the examination of the case and ruled by Article 100 (1), Article 102 of the Constitution, Articles 60, 63, 64 and 71 of the RA Law on "The Constitutional Court", the Constitutional Court of the Republic of Armenia **DECIDES:**

- 1. To terminate the proceedings of case "On the determination of the issue regarding the conformity of Subparagraph 2, Paragraph 8 of the Decision of 19 June 2009 of the National Assembly of the Republic of Armenia on "Declaration of Amnesty" with the Constitution of the Republic of Armenia on the basis of the Applications of the Cassation Court of the Republic of Armenia".
- 2. Pursuant to Part 2, Article 102 of the RA Constitution this decision is final and enters into force from the date of publication.

October 19, 2010 CCD- 921